

## GLOUCESTER COUNTY

**MEETING DATE:** January 2, 2024

**BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

**AGENDA ITEM #:** VI - B

## **BOARD AGENDA ITEM**

□ CONSENT □ INFORMATION / DISCUSSION     □ RESULTATION □ DISCUSSION AND / OR DECISION     □ REGULAR □ REGULAR     □ Duly Advertised □ Ordinance     □ Duly Advertised □ Motion  PRESENTER: Kevin Landry	TYPE OF AGENDATTEM:	PURPOSE OF ITEM:
REGULAR	⊠ CONSENT	☐ INFORMATION / DISCUSSION
□ PUBLIC HEARING □ Duly Advertised □ Motion  PRESENTER: Kevin Landry TITLE: Environmental Programs Manager  AGENDA TITLE: Resolution of Appreciation for Bronco Bayless for his service on the Wetlands Board and the Chesapeake Bay Preservation & Erosion Commission  BACKGROUND / SUMMARY: Mr. Bayless recently resigned from the Gloucester County Wetlands Board and the Chesapeake Bay Preservation & Erosion Commission after serving the community both as a member and most recently the Chair for a period of 16 years.  ATTACHMENTS: Proposed resolution.  REQUESTED ACTION: □ NO ACTION REQUESTED  Consider adoption of proposed resolution.  FOR MORE INFORMATION: Name: Kevin Landry	☐ PRESENTATION	☑ DISCUSSION AND / OR DECISION
□ Duly Advertised       □ Motion         PRESENTER: Kevin Landry       TITLE: Environmental Programs Manager         AGENDA TITLE: Resolution of Appreciation for Bronco Bayless for his service on the Wetlands Board and the Chesapeake Bay Preservation & Erosion Commission         BACKGROUND / SUMMARY: Mr. Bayless recently resigned from the Gloucester County Wetlands Board and the Chesapeake Bay Preservation & Erosion Commission after serving the community both as a member and most recently the Chair for a period of 16 years.         ATTACHMENTS:         Proposed resolution.         REOUESTED ACTION: □ NO ACTION REQUESTED         Consider adoption of proposed resolution.         FOR MORE INFORMATION: Name: Kevin Landry	$\square$ REGULAR	□ Resolution
PRESENTER: Kevin Landry  TITLE: Environmental Programs Manager  AGENDA TITLE: Resolution of Appreciation for Bronco Bayless for his service on the Wetlands Board and the Chesapeake Bay Preservation & Erosion Commission  BACKGROUND / SUMMARY: Mr. Bayless recently resigned from the Gloucester County Wetlands Board and the Chesapeake Bay Preservation & Erosion Commission after serving the community both as a member and most recently the Chair for a period of 16 years.  ATTACHMENTS:  Proposed resolution.  REQUESTED ACTION: NO ACTION REQUESTED  Consider adoption of proposed resolution.  FOR MORE INFORMATION: Name: Kevin Landry	☐ PUBLIC HEARING	$\Box$ Ordinance
AGENDA TITLE: Resolution of Appreciation for Bronco Bayless for his service on the Wetlands Board and the Chesapeake Bay Preservation & Erosion Commission  BACKGROUND / SUMMARY: Mr. Bayless recently resigned from the Gloucester County Wetlands Board and the Chesapeake Bay Preservation & Erosion Commission after serving the community both as a member and most recently the Chair for a period of 16 years.  ATTACHMENTS: Proposed resolution.  REQUESTED ACTION:   NO ACTION REQUESTED  Consider adoption of proposed resolution.  FOR MORE INFORMATION: Name: Kevin Landry	☐ Duly Advertised	$\square$ Motion
BACKGROUND / SUMMARY: Mr. Bayless recently resigned from the Gloucester County Wetlands Board and the Chesapeake Bay Preservation & Erosion Commission after serving the community both as a member and most recently the Chair for a period of 16 years.  ATTACHMENTS:  Proposed resolution.  REQUESTED ACTION:  NO ACTION REQUESTED  Consider adoption of proposed resolution.  FOR MORE INFORMATION: Name: Kevin Landry	<b>PRESENTER:</b> Kevin Landry	TITLE: Environmental Programs Manager
and the Chesapeake Bay Preservation & Erosion Commission after serving the community both as a member and most recently the Chair for a period of 16 years.  ATTACHMENTS:  Proposed resolution.  REQUESTED ACTION: No ACTION REQUESTED  Consider adoption of proposed resolution.  FOR MORE INFORMATION: Name: Kevin Landry		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Proposed resolution.  REQUESTED ACTION:   NO ACTION REQUESTED  Consider adoption of proposed resolution.  FOR MORE INFORMATION: Name: Kevin Landry	and the Chesapeake Bay Preservation & Er	osion Commission after serving the community both as a member
Consider adoption of proposed resolution.  FOR MORE INFORMATION: Name: Kevin Landry		
FOR MORE INFORMATION: Name: Kevin Landry		O ACTION REQUESTED
•	Consider adoption of proposed resolution.	
Phone: 804-693-1217 Email: klandry@gloucesterva.info	<b>FOR MORE INFORMATION:</b>	Name: Kevin Landry
	Phone: 804-693-1217	Email: klandry@gloucesterva.info

January 2023 Note: Confine summary to one page